ORIGINAL

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #227-169-M-E2010
AMENDMENT II

061-S1111

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services #227-169-M-E2010, made and entered into by
and between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter
referred to as COUNTY) and South Lake Tahoe Family Resource Center, (hereinafter referred to as
CONTRACTOR).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR has been engaged by COUNTY to provide a Health Disparities
Program in South Lake Tahoe for the Health Services Department, Mental Health Division (MHD)
in accordance with Agreement for Services #227-169-M-E2010, dated June 29, 2010, and
Amendment I, dated October 26, 2010, incorporated herein and made by reference a part hereof;
and

WHEREAS, it is necessary to revise the line item amounts for services performed under this
Agreement during FY 2010-11, while remaining within the total not-to-exceed amount established
for the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to amend and replace Exhibit C, “Fee
Schedule,” of said Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #227-169-M-E2010,
shall be amended a second time as follows:

1) Exhibit C - “Fee Schedule” shall be replaced in its entirety by Exhibit C (Amendment II) -
“Fee Schedule” attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein.

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #227-169-M-E2010 shall
remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

A-2,227-169-M-E2010

10f3 11-1119.H.1



061-S1111

REQUESTING DEPARTMENT HEAD CONCURRENCE:

By: (M U d% paet: /01720 [

Daniel Nielson, MPA, Acting Director
Health Services Department

/1
/1
/1
/1
/1
I
/1
/1
/1
/1
/1
/1
1
/1
1
1
/1
/1
//
"
/
/1
/!
/1
/1
//
1
/I
/
/
"

A-2,227-169-M-E2010

2 of 3 11-1119.H.2



061-S1111

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this second Amendment to that
Agreement for Services #227-169-M-E2010 on the dates indicated below.

--COUNTY OF EL DORADO--

By: Dated:
Raymond ]. Nutting

Chair, Board of Supervisors
COUNTY

Attest: Suzanne Allen de Sanchez
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

Dated:

Deputy
--CONTRACTOR--

SOUTH LAKE TAHOE FAMILY RESOURCE CENTER
A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

By: /\Z\)\'\ d\l\«. Dated:

Rick Meyer, President
South Lake Tahoe Family Resource Center
CONTRACTOR

)
By: Q—? I CN/tf v~ Dated:
Carporate Secretary./

A-2, 227-169-M-E2010
30f3

wliali,

11-1119.H.3



EXHIBIT C (Amendment II)
Fee Schedule
2010-2011

Family Resource Center

Service Category Per Hour Estimated Amount
Program Coordinator $30.09 $26,510
Mental Health Counselor $26.00 $45,710
Promotora I $25.00 $9,820
Promotora I $17.63 $12,860
Promotora III $16.00 $6,189
Childcare Specialist $14.00 $3,420
Credentialed Case Manager / Children's Group Facilitator $44.00 $42,500
Personnel] Total Not-to-Exceed $147,009

Reimbursable Expenses Not-to-Exceed

Program Supplies $2,400

Reimbursable expenses are limited to program supplies such as mental health services curriculum
materials, food, and childcare toys as appropriate for the strategies applied in this program.

Total Not-to-Exceed Amount $149,409

11-1119.H.4



